Hence the need to collate information in Ghana.

Aim: To compare cardio metabolic profile of preeclampsia before and after 34 weeks in Ghana

Methodology: The nested case control study was located at the Obstetrics and Gynecology department of the Korle-Bu Teaching Hospital (KBTH). One hundred 
and sixty-four (164) consented subjects were recruited after ethical clearance was obtained and structured questionnaire administered to them. Four (4) ml blood and 
5 mL urine samples were taken for biochemical analysis and urinalysis respectively. Randox automated chemistry analyzer was used to quantify blood chemistry.